-31-92	7 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark o
	02108
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Nikon Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 YES 🔀 NO	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	2-3 Marunouchi 2-chome,
Other	Street Address: Chiyoda-ku
Execution Date: July 21, 1999	
	100- City Tokyo Country JAPAN ZIP 8310
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	polication the execution date
f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/988,704	
'	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Jones Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
nternal Address:	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address:	8. X Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to
21 S.W. Salmon Street	be charged to deposit account 02-4550
City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988	
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael D. Jones Marka	/ D. Za July 21, 1999
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	
and an	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
1000 MTHAT 4 AAAAAA70 ADD49704	
1999 MTHAI1 00000079 08988704 581 40.00 DP	

MDJ:rfb 7/16/99 4641-48100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nikon Corporation ("Nikon"), a Japanese corporation, having offices at Fuji Building, 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent Application No. 08,988,704; as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 9108, Frames 617-620, under date of April 13, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha ("Mitsubishi"), a Japanese corporation, having offices at 2-3 Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan, wishes to acquire a joint right, title and interest in and to said Patent application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, said Nikon hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Mitsubishi, an undivided one-half interest in and to said inventions and said Patent application, Letters Patent issuing from said Patent application, and any reissue or relssues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Mitsubishi, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Nikon, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated and effective as of July 21, 1999.

Nikon Corporation

By:

Name Title

Managing Director, General Manager Intellectual Property Headquarters

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 1